MINISTRIES

Administration
Steve Braunius | sbraunius@fellowshipreformed.org

Adult

Tierra Marshall | tmarshall@fellowshipreformed.org

Children & Families
Betsy Bruins | bbruins@fellowshipreformed.org
Emily Rosendahl | erosendahl@fellowship.org

Congregational Life
Ross Dieleman | rdieleman@fellowshipreformed.org

Middle & High School

Hannah Cochrane | hcochrane@fellowshipreformed.org
Bryce Vander Stelt | bvanderstelt@fellowshipreformed.org

Missions

Nate Schipper | nschipper@fellowshipreformed.org

Diana Fonseca-Pefia | dfonseca_pena@fellowshipreformed.org
Stacie Hoey | shoey@fellowshipreformed.org

Worship

Jessica Mix | jmix@fellowshipreformed.org

GIVING

To support the work God is doing in and through
Fellowship's ministries, you can give using the offering bowls
in the Sanctuary, or use the QR code to give online.

616.399.9280
www.fellowshipreformed.org
info@fellowshipreformed.org
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GATHERED WORSHIP

Prelude
Call to Worship: from Psalm 16
Great Are You, Lord”
Prayer
Amazing Grace (My Chains Are Gone)*
Passing of the Peace
Welcome & Announcements
Children's Moment
(children over 3 years will remain in the service today)
Love Divine, All Loves Excelling (Hymn #376 - sung to the tune of #343)*
Scripture: Galatians 5:1-15
Sermon: "fFreedom in Christ"
Holy Communion
1 Am Not My Own*
Who You Say | Am*
Benediction

Postlude
“indicates congregational song

Leading in the Service

Preaching: Emily Rosendahl

Liturgists: Rev. Tierra Marshall, Jess Mix, Rev. Nate Schipper

Musicians: Darrin Duistermars, Bev Michielson, Rick Page, Abbey Price,

Vonnie Ritsema, Dave Wynegar

Audio & Video Tech Team: Joel Bosma, Brandon Folkert, Sophie Mix, Mary Moore, Jeff
Stutman, Duane & Ginger VandenBrink

As an ALL BELONG church, Fellowship welcomes all individuals and families living
with disabilities. Please inquire at the Welcome Center for assistance and/or
additional information.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

CHURCH OFFICE CLOSED JULY 4

The church office will be closed on Tuesday, July 4, in observance t" j” ’%)‘lﬁi

of the holiday.

GRILL OUT CHILL OUT SUMMER PARTY
Save the date: Wednesday, July 12, 5:30pm-7:30pm! There will be fun and - @)7r+5(e)

s )

games for all ages: hotdogs and hamburgers, water games, pickleball, a %ﬁf i

. ) ) ) . th?? 1,
balloon artist, a caricaturist, an inflatable bounce house, Polar Patrol with ﬁa?%‘;%
free ice cream, and so much more! Pick up postcards at the Welcome O:chak
Center and invite your neighbors, family, and friends. Sign up to let us know you are
coming, using the QR code. If you are interested in volunteering for this event contact Betsy
Bruins: bbruins@fellowshipreformed.org.

WELCOME CENTER SERVICE OPPORTUNITY

Do you love to meet new friends? Do you want to help others become connected to the
church family? Are you looking for a way to help visitors feel welcome at Fellowship Church?
If any one of these describe you, we have a great service opportunity. We are looking for
people to serve at the Welcome Center on Sunday mornings. If this is something you would
like to know more about please email Diana at dfonseca_pena@fellowshipreformed.org or
call the church office at 616.399.9280.

GLOBAL MISSION PARTNERS IN INDIA

Please join us in praying for World Cassette Outreach of India (WCOI) as they translate and
distribute the Bible in various forms of media. Especially pray as they launch a new “app”
with more teaching and engagement opportunities. Also, join us in prayer for Mission
Partners of India (MPI) and the schools they run as they share the good news of Jesus with
students in remote areas of India.

SERMON TEXT REFLECTION

| Mfers Trom Home

Galatians | July 2
Journal it. Ask a friend. Discuss it in a group.

Reflect | When you were a teenager, what was one “freedom” or
“privilege” you looked forward to as an adult (e.g., driving, later bedtime,
curfew, etc.)?

Excavate | Read Galatians 1-6, with a particular focus on Galatians 5.
How does Paul describe freedom? What does Paul mean by the “yoke of
slavery?”

Interpret | In Galatians 5:13-18, how does Paul navigate the twin
dangers of legalism and license?

Examine | In Galatians 5:16-24, Paul describes the works of the flesh
and the fruit of the Spirit. Which fruits of the Spirit are growing in your
soul? Which fruits of the Spirit are budding? Which fruits of the Spirit are
being choked out by weeds? Which works of the flesh have you
conquered by the power of the Holy Spirit? Which works of the flesh are
you battling in the Spirit?

Apply | In Christ, by the power of the Holy Spirit, we are freed from sin,
but also freed for love of God and neighbor. What does God want to free
you from this week? How is God inviting you to use your freedom to love
Him and the people around you more fully this week?

Invite | When the opportunity arises, share a 2-3 minute story about
your experience of freedom in Christ with a family member, neighbor,
friend, or colleague this week.



mailto:dfonseca_pena@fellowshipreformed.org

